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ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
RAJIV GANDHI SCHEME FOR ADOLESCENT GIRLS
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of districts covered under the Rajiv Gandhi Scheme for Adolescent Girls (SABLA), State-wise; and

(b) the allocation of funds made under the Scheme for 2010-11, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a): Rajiv Gandhi Scheme for Empowerment of Adolescent Girls (SABLA) will cover 200 districts selected across the country. The State-wise list of districts is at Annex-I.

(b): For 2010-11, an allocation of Rs. 400 crore has been made for mjimplementation of the scheme. No State-wise allocation has been made for 2010-11. The funds would be released to the States/UT after the baseline survey is complete.
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